Demonstration
System EPC9507
Quick Start Guide
ZVS Class-D Wireless Power Ampli�er
Demo Board using EPC2007C / EPC2038
Revision 3.2
QUICK START GUIDE
2   |                                                                                                  |    EPC – EFFICIENT POWER CONVERSION CORPORATION   |   WWW.EPC-CO.COM   |   COPYRIGHT 2016

Table 3: Bill of Materials - Ampli�er Board
Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer Part #
1 2  C1_1, C1_2 Capacitor, Ceramic, 4.7 µF, ±20%, 10 V, X5R Samsung CL05A475MP5NRNC
2 2  C52, C60 Capacitor, Ceramic, 4.7 µF, ±10%, 16 V, X5R TDK C1608X5R1C475K080AC
3 7
 C15_1, C15_2, C16_1, C16_2,
 C62, C64, C65
Capacitor, Ceramic, 2.2 µF, ±10%, 100 V, X7R Taiyo Yuden HMK325B7225KN-T
4 1  C50 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1 µF, ±10%, 50 V, X7R Taiyo Yuden UMK107AB7105KA-T
5 2  Czvs1, Czvs2 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1.0 µF, 100 V, ±10%, X7S  TDK CGA4J3X7S2A105K125AE
6 3  C90, C91, C92 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1 .0 µF, 25 V, ±10%, X5R Murata GRM188R61E105KA12D
7 6  C71, C72, C77, C78, C80, C81 Capacitor, Ceramic, 100 nF, ±10%, 25 V, X7R TDK C1608X7R1E104K080AA
8 9
 C2_1, C2_2, C4_1, C4_2, C5_1,
 C5_2, C57, C63, C70
Capacitor, Ceramic, 100 nF, ±10%, 25 V, X7R TDK C1005X7R1E104K050BB
9 2  C3_1, C3_2 Capacitor, Ceramic, 22 nF, ±10%, 25 V, X7R TDK C1005X7R1E223K050BB
10 12
 C11_1, C11_2, C12_1, C12_2,
 C13_1, C13_2, C14_1, C14_2,
 C55, C66, C67, C68
Capacitor, Ceramic, 10 nF, ±10%, 100 V, X7S TDK C1005X7S2A103M050BB
11 2  C53, C54 Capacitor, Ceramic, 2.2 nF, ±10%, 50 V, X7R Yageo CC0402KRX7R9BB222
12 1  C56 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1 nF, ±10%, 50 V, X7R Yageo CC0402KRX7R9BB102
13 2  C82, C83 Capacitor, Ceramic, 100 pF, ±5%, 50 V, NPO TDK C1608C0G1H101J080AA
14 1  C84 Capacitor, Ceramic, 47 pF, ±5%, 50 V, NPO Yageo CC0402JRNPO9BN470
15 5  C42_1, C42_2, C43_1, C43_2, C75 Capacitor, Ceramic, 22 pF, ±5%, 50 V, NPO TDK C1005C0G1H220J050BA
16 1  RT1 Resistor, 470 KΩ, ±3%, 1/10 W, Th@25°C Murata NCP15WM474E03RC
17 1  R57 Resistor, 374 KΩ, ±1%, 1/10 W Panasonic ERJ-3EKF3743V
18 1  R58 Resistor, 124 KΩ, ±1%, 1/10 W  Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1243X
19 1  R51 Resistor, 280 KΩ, ±1%, 1/10 W Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2803X
20 1  R70 Resistor, 47 KΩ, ±5%, 1/10 W Stackpole RMCF0603JT47K0
21 1  R59 Resistor, 45.3 KΩ, ±1%, 1/10 W Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4532X
22 1  R50 Resistor, 40.2 KΩ, ±1%, 1/16 W Yageo RC0402FR-0740K2L
23 2  R3_1, R3_2 Resistor, 27 KΩ, ±1%, ±/16 W Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2702X
24 1  R54 Resistor, 15 KΩ, ±5%, 1/16 W Yageo RC0402JR-0715KL
25 1  R73 Resistor, 10 KΩ, ±1%, 1/10 W Stackpole RMCF0603FT10K0
26 2  R52, R75 Resistor, 10 KΩ, ±1%, 1/10 W Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1002X
27 1  R47 Resistor, 6.04 KΩ, ±1%, 1/10 W Panasonic ERJ-2RKF6041X
28 1  R49 Resistor, 3.3 KΩ, ±1%, 1/10 W Panasonic ERJ-2RKF3301X
29 1  R48 Resistor, 2.7 KΩ, ±1%, 1/10 W Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2741X
30 1  R71, R78 Resistor, 390 Ω, ±1%, 1/10 W Stackpole RMCF0603FT390R
31 2  R83 Resistor, 191 Ω, ±1%, 1/10 W Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1910V
32 2  R72, R77 Resistor, 124, ±1%, 1/10 W Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1240V
33 1  R82 Resistor, 31.6 Ω, ±1%, 1/10 W Panasonic ERJ-3EKF31R6V
34 2  R2_1, R2_2 Resistor, 20 Ω, ±1%, 1/16 W Stackpole RMCF0402FT20R0
35 3  R55, R56, R84 Resistor, 10 Ω, ±1%, 1/16 W Yageo RC0402FR-0710RL
36 2  R4_1, R4_2 Resistor, 4.7 Ω, ±1%, ±/16 W Yageo RC0402FR-074R7L
37 6
 R10_1, R10_2, R11_1, R11_2,
 R60, R61
Resistor, 2.2 Ω, ±1%, 1/16 W Yageo RC0402JR-072R2L
38 1  R62 Resistor, 24 mΩ, ±1%, 1W Susumu PRL1632-R024-F-T1
39 1  L60
Inductor, 10 μH, ±20%, 3.5 A, 33 mΩ, Resonance =
40 MHz, Frequency Tested = 100 KHz